

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 686 OF 2005

KALECTOR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH APPEAL(CRL) NO. 687 of 2005

(With office report)

Date: 23/02/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.  
Ms. Ekta Kadian, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal

Mr. Anil Hooda, Adv.  
Mr. Harinder Mohan Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Teotia, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 686 OF 2005

The appeal is disposed off is terms of  
the signed order.

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 687 OF 2005

The appeal is dismissed.

(Deepak Joshi)  
Sr. P.A.

(Indu Satija)  
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 686 OF 2005

KALECTOR

.....Appellant (s)

Versus

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 687 OF 2005

O R D E R

This appeal has been filed against the impugned judgment dated 05.08.2003 in CRLA. No. 413 -SB/1992 of the High Court of Punjab and Haryana at Chandigarh.

The facts of the case have been set out in the judgment of the High Court and hence we are not repeating the same here.

On the facts of the case, While upholding the conviction, we reduce his sentence to three years simple imprisonment. The appellant will get the benefit of period already spent in jail. The impugned judgment of the High Court is modified accordingly. The appeal is disposed of.

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 687 OF 2005

The appeal is dismissed.

.....J.  
[MARKANDEY KATJU]

.....J.  
[GYAN SUDHA MISRA]

NEW DELHI;  
FEBRUARY 23, 2011